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T1M1/2003-207
Aug 19, 2004

Subject: Announcement of New Standards Work:
Security Management System (TMOC Issue 56)

Fellow Industry Leaders:

The purpose of this correspondence is to inform you that the TMOC
(Telecom Management and Operations Committee, Formerly T1M1
OAM&P Committee) recently accepted Issue 56, Security Management
System work item. Please refer to the following links for relevant
information regarding this new issue.

TMOC Web Site
http://www.atis.org/0130/index.asp

TMOC Issue Book (containing Issue 56 in the In Progress
Issues spreadsheet)
ftp://ftp.t1.0rg/TIMI/NEW-T1M1.0/3M101753.xIs

Initial Contribution (not fully vetted) Toward Issue 56
ftp://ftp.t1.0rg/TAIMI/NEW-T1M1.5/3M151120.zip

Issue 56 as been assigned to the TMOC-AIP (Architecture, Interfaces
and Protocols, formerly T1M1.5) Subcommittee. The initial deliverable
associated with this new issue will be an American National Standard
(ANS). In addition the subcommittee is planning to contribute this work
toward an ITU-T recommendation. The ANS completion date (final
balloting) is targeted for June 30, 2005.

The majority of the subcommittee’s work will be accomplished via virtual
meetings and the subcommittee will also meet during TMOC's face-to-
face meetings. The TMOC-AIP virtual meeting schedule for Issue 56 in
2004-2005 is as follows (see attachment for a highlighted calendar):

Next conference call on Friday, September 17, 2004, 10:00 a.m.
—11:00 am. (Eastern, New York time)

Recurring 2004 Virtual Meetings: Every three weeks from
September 17, 2004, on Fridays, 10:00 a.m. — 11:00 a.m.
(Eastern, New York time)

Recurring 2005 Virtual Meetings: Starting on January 7, 2005 and
recurring every three weeks from January 7, 2005, on Fridays,
10:00 a.m. — 11:00 a.m. (Eastern, New York time)

Adjustments to schedule will be made as appropriate (e.g.,
cancellations due to holidays)

The last virtual meeting will be announced sometime in 2Q2005.
Phone Bridge: 1-800-416-8128 or 1-703-788-0600; Participant
Code: 621567#

It is highly recommended all interested parties (e.g., personal liaisons to
TMOC) participate in the regularly scheduled virtual meetings and provide
their input directly to the subcommittee. Formal liaison/correspondence
is also welcome.
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We look forward to your input and participation on this important security
topic. Please contact me if you have any comments, questions, or
concerns.

Best regards,

Mike Fargano
TMOC Chairman

To:
Pecha, Pascale; TISPAN WG 8 chair; ppecha@telcordia.com
Mak, Leen; TISPAN WG 8 vice chair; Imak@lucent.com
Schmidt, Jérg; 3GPP2 TSG-S WG5 chair; J.Schmidt@Motorola.com
Tse, Edwin; 3GPP2 TSG-S WG5; Imcedts@LMC.ERICSSON.SE
Wijnen, Bert; IETF O&M Area Co-Director; bwijnen@lucent.com
Lam, Kam; Q 14/15 Rapporteur; hklam@lucent.com
Richardson, Tony; TeleManagement Forum Liaison Director;
sts@anglianet.co.uk
Creaner, Martin; TeleManagement Forum CTO;
mcreaner@tmforum.org
Flemisch, Felix; TeleManagement Forum; felix.flemisch@siemens.com
Truss, Michael; 3GPP SA5 chair; Michael. Truss@motorola.com
Sidor, Dave; ITU-T SG 4 chair; djsidor@nortelnetworks.com
Caryer, Geoff ; [TU-T WP 2/4 chair; geoff@caryer.co.uk
Chisholm, Sharon; ITU-T Q 10/4 rapporteur;
schishol@nortelnetworks.com
Young, Gavin; DLS Forum Technical Committee Chair;
gyoung@dslforum.org
Blum, Cheryl; TR45 Chair; cjblum@Iucent.com
Joiner, Steve; OIF Technical Committee Chair;
steve.joiner@bookham.com
Cherukuri, Rao; MPLS Forum Technical Committee Chair;
rcheruku@cisco.com
Stoddard, Tim; MEF Management Committee Chair;
Clo:
manager@metroethernetforum.org

Cc:

Ron Roman, TMOC Vice Chair
Lakshmi Raman, TMOC-AIP Chair
Kam Lam, TMOC-AIP Vice Chair
Nicole Butler, ATIS/Secretariat
Catrina Akers, ATIS/Secretariat
Steve Barclay, ATIS/Secretariat
Jean-Paul Emard, ATIS/Secretariat
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http://www.timeanddate.com
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TMOC-AIP — Issue 56 Meeting Dates
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